
LIMA DECLARATION 40 YEARS

December 4th, 2017
19:00 Welcoming cocktail Swissotel (Av. Santo Toribio 173 Via Central 150, San Isidro)

December 5th, 2017

Centro de Convenciones "27 de Enero" (La arqueología s/n, San Borja)

Start End Activities Minutes

08:30 09:00 REGISTRATION 00:30

09:00 09:15 SAI Peru , Nelson SHACK YALTA, Comptroller General of the Republic, Peru 00:15

09:15 09:30 SAI UAE , Harib SAEED AL AMIMI,  Chair of the International Organization of Supreme Audit Institutions (INTOSAI) 00:15

09:30 09:45 President of Peru, Pedro Pablo KUCZYNSKI 00:15

09:45 10:10 COFFEE BREAK 00:25

10:10 10:25 Chronicle of the Lima Declaration: Hubert WEBER 00:15

10:25 11:25 INTOSAI General Secretariat and SAIs involved in Peer Review 01:00

11:25 12:25 INTOSAI General Secretariat and SAIs involved in Peer Review 01:00

12:25 12:40 Official Photo 00:15

12:40 14:00 LUNCH 01:20

14:00 14:20 Speaker: SAI Brazil, Augusto NARDES, Professional Standards Committee (Lima Declaration as the anchor for all ISSAI) 00:20

14:20 14:40 Speaker: SAI South Africa,  Jan VAN SCHALKWYK, Capacity Building Committee (Necessity to build capacity to be deserving of independence). 00:20

14:40 15:00 Speaker: SAI India, Rajiv MEHRISHI, Chair of the Knowledge Sharing Committee (Relationship between Goal 3: Knowledge sharing and the Lima Declaration) 00:20

15:00 15:20 Speaker: SAI Saudi Arabia, Hussam ALANGARI, Chair of the Policy, Finance and Administration Committee (Opportunity for strengthening SAIs independence). 00:20

15:20 15:45 COFFEE BREAK 00:25

15:45 16:00 Speaker:  Einar GORRISEN, IDI Director. 00:15

16:00 16:15 Speaker: Petra SCHIRNHOFER, Austrian Development Agency 00:15

16:15 16:30 Speaker: Daniel J. BOYCE - World Bank 00:15

16:30 16:40 Speaker: International Journal of Government Auditing (Importance of cooperation between INTOSAI and Donors) (VIDEO) 00:10

16:40 16:55 Speaker: SAI Mexico, Juan Manuel PORTAL, Chairman of the OLACEFS 00:15

16:55 17:10 Speaker: SAI UAE, Harib SAEED AL AMIMI, Chairman of the International Organization of Supreme Audit Institutions (INTOSAI). 00:15

17:10 17:25 Closure. SAI Peru , Nelson SHACK YALTA, Comptroller General of the Republic of Peru 00:15

19:30 OFFICIAL DINNER

Commemoration of the 40 Years Lima Declaration

Topic 1: Report of  Peer Review on SAIs Independenc e. 

Opening

Topic 2: Relationship of the Lima Declaration and t he INTOSAI strategic goals

Topic 4: Lima Declaration transcendence and global sustainability

Topic 3: Challenges towards the future regarding SA Is independence 



LIMA DECLARATION 40 YEARS

7th International Anticorruption Conference - CAAI

Start End Activities Minutes

08:30 09:00 REGISTRATION 00:30

09:00 09:30 Nelson SHACK YALTA, Comptroller General of the Republic, Peru 00:30

09:30 10:00 Harib SAEED AL AMIMI, Chairman of the International Organization of Supre me Audit Institutions (INTOSAI) 00:30

10:00 10:30 Mercedez ARAOZ, Prime Minister of Peru 00:30

10:30 11:00 COFFEE BREAK 00:30

11:00 11:45 Speaker: Francisco Caamaño Domínguez, Governa Found ation, Ortega y Gasset Institute - Spain 00:45

11:45 12:30 Speaker:  Nelson SHACK YALTA, Comptroller General of the Republic, Peru 00:45

12:30 DEPARTURE TO HOTELS

16:30 19:30 CULTURAL AFTERNOON

Keynote Speech 1: Corruption: Obtaining illicit ben efits and threatening democratic stability

Keynote Speech 2: Control approach focused on impro ving public services and activities

OPENING

December 6th, 2017 


